
'smi^^is/m^

m\M(mM
LIMITED

.^^gjja*-

G

.>-^

j-K.^

V:









CATALOGUE
Numher

GRAiNT-
HOLDEN-
GRAHAM

MMITEB

Tents, Flags, Awnings, Horse Blankets

Tarpaulins, Mackinaw Clothing

Shirts, Underwear, Socks, Etc.

147 TO 153 ALBERT ST., OTTAWA
Branch Factory:

43 Montcalm St.. Hull. Que.

CANADA



Grant-Holden Graham, limited
FIRE-PROOF SEVEN STOREY BUILDING

Ottawa, Canada
Branch Factory: Hull. Que.



FOREWORD
WITH the distribution of this Catalogue

(No. 6) all previous issues are cancelled

and new samples and prices will be sent

immediately requested.

We have now entered our sixteenth year and

our business has increased so rapidly that we

find it hard to keep equal with the pace.

Since our last catalogue was issued it has

been necessary to increase our factory space

and an altogether new branch factory has been

opened in Hull, Que., across the river from our

main factory in Ottawa, Ont. This new addi-

tion opens up another large population to draw

operators from which helps greatly to decrease

overhead costs.

We solicit your business whether the order

be large or small and guarantee perfect satis-

faction always.

Only the finest and best duck "Repellant

Brand" is used in the manufacturing of our

world famous tents. Lumbering and Railroad

Contractors will find our prices to suit their

needs while Camping Parties and others will

enjoy doing business with us because of the

dependable information born of personal ex-

perience by our own staff in the living of this

sort of life, all of which is at your disposal at

no extra charge.

GRANT-HOLDEN-GRAHAM, LIMITED
OTTAWA. CANADA

Branch Factory: Hull. Que.

1



MAIN OFFICES—GRANT-HOLDEN-GRAHAM, Limited

SECTIONOF WAREHOUSE—GRANT- HOLDEN -GRAHAM, Limited

2



r^^^i;.=^

G.-H.-G. BELL TENTS IN USE BY CANADIAN EXPEDITIONARY
FORCE, ROCKCLIFFE CAMP

FLAG DEPT.—GRANT-HOLDEN-GRAHAM, Limited

3



SECOND FLOOR—TENT DEPARTMENT



FIRST SECTION—FINISHING ROOM. TENT DEPT.

SECOND SECTION—FINISHING ROOM, TENT DEPT.

5



G.-H.-G. Standard Ducks
Repellant Brand Duck is made from the choicest cotton

procurable. There is no adulteration or sizing whatsoever

used in its manufacture. In using Repellant Brand, you can

rest assured you are getting the best that money can buy.

Below we show the way the cotton is twisted and doubled in

both warp and weft. This twisting more than trebles the

strength of the fibre. All Repliant Brand Duck has from two
threads up according to the weight per yard all tightly twisted

together which makes it the strongest duck on the market.

The illustration below fully explains this Insist on having

Repellant Brand.

Champion Brand Duck is also made from the best staple

cotton but it is only a single warp and weft and although it

gives good satisfaction for ordinary use it has not got the

same strength as the Repellant Brand. See illustration below

as to how it is made and compare the two brands.

Thistle Brand Scotch Paulin Cloth is made of pure number

one flax. For wearing qualities it has no equal. It is also

treated with a water repellant process which makes it abso-

lutely waterproof. The above three grades of cloth give you

the choicest articles manufactured each in their own class.

There is none better and they have few equals.

m^^



rv.

Surveyors' Pyramidal Cookery Tent
style 10

REPELLANT BRAND
Cat.
No. Size



Thistle Brand House Tents STYLE 11

Cat.



Lumbermen's Tent
style 14

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK
Cat.



i



=^

Repellant Brand House Tents No. 12, Confd.
style 12

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK
Cat
No.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Size Wall
i
7 oz. 8 oz.

i i ;
Poles

9 oz. 10 oz.
I

12 oz. & pins

10 xl6i
12 xl2
12 xl2
12 xl4
12 xl4
12 xl6^
12 X 16i
12 X 161
12 xl9
12 xl9
12 xl9
14 xl6^
14 xl6J
14 xl6|
14 xl6§
14 xl9
14 xl9
14 xl9
14 x21i
14 x21i
14 x21A
14 x24
14 x24
14 x24
16^x16^
16^x16^
16^x16^

40 ,16^x16^
41 I16ix21i

16^x21i
16^x21^
16§x24
16^x24
16^x24
18 x24
18 x24
18 x24

50 il8 x31
51 118 x31
52 :18 x31
53 24 x31
54 24 x31
55 24 x36
56 24 x36

4'

3'

4'

3'

4'

3'

4'

5'

3'

4'

5'

3'

4'

5'

6'

4'

5'

6'

4'

5'

6'

4'

5'

6'

3'

4'

5'

6'

4'

5'

6'

4'

5'

6'

4'

5'

6'

4'

5'

6'

5'

6'

5'

6'

i$71.95!$74.75i$81.70
61.35
64.85
69.70
73.60
77.50
82.40
88.70
85.30
92.40
99.70: 103
88.951 92
93.90 97
98.80! 102
106.60110

63
67.
72.
76.
81.
85.
92.
89.
96.

69
73
79
83

108
111
121
118
124

103.90
107.90
117.80
114.00
120.20
128.901133
123.601 128
130.001135
139.30144
97.20!l01
105.50il09
113.60117
121.801126
124.60 130
135.00;140
144.20 149
135.10141
145.90:i51
155.80 161
149.35 155
159.50 166
170.00 176
181.35!l90
193.95 202
205.90:214
237.25 248
251.45 262
261.10 274
280.15 293

80
30
60
30
00 88
65i 93
00 101
20 97
10105
40,113
8O1IOI
60106
40112
10120
20118
90122
80133
80:130
80136
50,146
90!l41
001147
40il58
401110
70 120
80128
00 137
10 142

$89.00
76
79
86
91
96

153
163
154
166

80|177
95170
00 181
75 193
00208
55221
60 235
35272
55 288
20 303
00 321

80:102
lOillO
70|106
10 114
00123
70110
90I1I6
00:122
55131
40128
40133
30 145
00141
50il48
10il59

.10|153

.801160

.001172

90il20
.00il30
90:140
.90jl48
.701155
.901 167
.801179
.70 168
.50181
.30:193
. 80 185
.95 198
.50 211
.30 226
.95241
.00|256
.80;297
.35314
.55 328
.75350

$98
84
89
96
101
107
113
122
118
127

.20:136

.801123

.551129

.40135

.80; 146

.90 143

.50148

.60:161

.40;i57

.701165

.401176

.401170

.90 178

.30 191

.50134

.80 145

.70 156

.70166

.40173

.80186

.00il98

.40 188

.40

.60

.75

202
215
207

. 00 220

.00 234

.35 253

.50 269

. 00 285

.20332

.60 351

.65 368

.75 392

.85

.45

.40

.30

.00

.60

.60

.50

.60

.20

.75

.60

.60

.70

.00

.40

.10

.30

.40

.00

.60

.90

.80

.20

.30

.40

.10

.90

.40

.80

.70

.00

.20

.30

.30

.60

.60

.15
35

$7.75
6.00
6.50
7.00
7.25
7.50
7.75
8.00
9.50
9.75
10.00
7.50
7.75
8.00
9.00
9.50

10.00
10.50
10.50
10.75
11.00
12.00
12.50
13.00
8.00
8.50
9.00
9.50

ill. 00
11.50
'12.00
fl6.00
•17.00
'18.00
'19.00
*20.00
»21.00
22.00
23.00

lOi 24.00
65; 25.00

26.00
28.00
30.00

50

70;
30

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS
11





Repellant Brand Flys
FOR TENTS THE FOLLOWING SIZES

Style 13

Cat.



House Tents
style 20—CHAMPION BRAND DUCK

Cat.



Champion Brand Flys
FOR TENTS THE FOLLOWING SIZES

Style 21

Cat. No,



stable Tent, Eastern Style

style 15



stable Tent, Western Style
style 16



Lumbermen's Shed Tents
style 18

REPELLANT BRAND

Cat.



Lumbermen's Shed Tents
style 19

CHAMPION BRAND

No.



The Canada Outing Tent
SQUARE END. AWNING FRONT AND BACK. STYLE 22.

REPELLANT BRAND
Cat.



Compartment Tent
style 24

REPELLANT BRAND
Cat.





Round End Refreshment Tent
STYLE 26—DETACHABLE WALLS—REPELLANT BRAND

Cat.
No. Size WaU 8 oz. 9 oz.

I

Fancy Po les

10 oz. I 12 oz. Sttipe & pins

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

10 X 14J
10 X 17
14 X 22
14ix 24
16 X 24
17ix 27
17ix 32
20 x 27
20 X 32
24 X 31
24 X 36

( 86
96

133
145
148
175
200
191
219
239
268

.00,$ 93.

.40! 103.
144
157.
160.
190
218
208.
238
260.
292

30 $100
85 112
70 156

170

75; $109.
25! 122.
50 171.
60 187.

.70

.35

.10

.65
L.75
.70

$127
141
197

173.501 190
205
236
225
258
281
316

226.
261.
248.
285.
312.
355,

351 215
75 219
85 260
15 299
65 284
75 326
to; 356
15 401

$18.00
19.00
19.50
23.00
26.00
27.00
28.00
28.50
30.00
31.00
33.50

STYLE 27—DETACHABLE WALLS—CHAMPION BRAND



Square End Refreshment Tent
style 30

REPELLANT BRAND
Cat.



1

Square End Refreshment Tent
style 31

CHAMPION BRAND
Cat.



cpr-

Square Garden Tent
style 33

I6I/2 X I6I/2 AND OVER DETACHABLE WALLS



Family Compartment Tent
style 34

PARTITIONS EXTRA
REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat



^

Amazon Tent
style 38

VyiTH AWNING AND CENTRE CURTAIN
REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat



Bell Tent

style 39

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Poles
10 oz.| 12 oz. & pins

1

Cat
No.

1

2
3
4
5

Size



^^



MJM

Baker Tent With Awning
style 41

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat.



7/

Trappers' Handy Tent
style 42

Can be Separated to Form Two Complete Tents

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat.



^i^^^^^

Shed Tent With Aw ning
style 43

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat.



Camp Comfort
With Centre Curtain and two Bobbinet Windows

Style 44

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK
Cat.



Bell Tent Without Walls

style 45

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat.



pyramid Tent
WITHOUT WALLS

Style 46

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat.



utility Paulin Tent
style 47

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat.





Shelter Tent, Gable Roof
style 52

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat
No. Size

7 X 4i7x7
9ix 7
9§x 9^
12 X 9^

Wall

2'

3'

3'

3'

3'

7 oz.

$22 . 80
32.00
38.45
46.40
54.60

8 oz. 9 oz. 10 oz.

Poles
12 oz. & pins

$23.90
33.40
40.40
48.60
57.30

$26.15 $28.40
36.60
44.30
53.45
62.95

39.95
48.20
58.30
68.50

$31.75
44.50
54.00
65.30
76.90

$4.50
4.50
5.00
6.00
7.00

CHAMPION BRAND DUCK



MSlM^^^n^lr



'.^^Stt.

KBH



Marquee Tent—Round Ends
style 56



\Vs..

'



i^

House Tent with Vestibule 2 ft. 4 in. Wide
style 55

REPELLANT BRAND DUCK

Cat.



Motor Garage
style 28

PLAIN DUCK
REPELLANT BRAND

Cat.
No.



Tourist Auto Tent

style No. 59

Size



^wl9^7/imf^r^.

p

The Clear Space Tent
style 70

In offering the above tent we have overcome every possible

objection and perfected several new ideas. Note—There is

no pole in the centre of tent, which gives a CLEAR SPACE
making more BED ROOM, and the spead arms at front and
back of the tent gives more HEAD ROOM than any other tent

on the market.

Other additional features and several improvements are

included in the following:

—

Easily and quickly put up,
and simple to take down.
Collapsible poles fold up
3'6" long, making them easy
to pack.

Tent made of specially treated
waterproof duck, colour Olive
Drab or Khaki.
Bobbinet windows in the back
with protecting flap.

5. Mosquito-proof door keeps
out mosquitoes and flies.

6. We can suply tent with or
without floor cloth.

7. Elach tent, and poles are
packed in separate bags.

8. Weight of tent, poles and
floor cloth, 44 lbs. Weight
of tent, without floor cloth,
34 lbs.

Made in one size only 7' x 12' x 3' having a T clearance.

Price for above tent complete with poles, pegs, tent bag
and waterproof floor cloth, $88.00.

Price for above tent complete with poles, pegs, tent bag,

without floor cloth, $76.00.

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

47



Sheik Auto Tent
STYLE No. 100

Complete with floor cloth, mosquito door, 1 bobbinet window,
tent pegs and jointed steel poles, tent and poles each wrapped
separately in a dunnage bag for the following prices.

lA^eight



'^^^if^

Auto Car Covers

To the autoist this cover is one of the

most convenient things he can possibly

carry. Can be used to cover car upon all

occasions. Visiting, camping, touring in

any kind of weather, hot or cold, or when

car has been put away for the winter, this

auto cover gives great protection from

dew, dust, rain and sun. Made up in two

qualities.

Heavy White Cotton Duck $20.00 ea.

Light Weight Waterproof Duck $42.00 ea.

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

49



Silk House Tent
style 61

Cat.



SILK FLIES

FOR TENTS THE FOLLOWING SIZES

Style 62

Cat.



Silk, Hunters' Tent

style 58

Cat.

No.



Silk Canoe Tents

style 63

Cat.



Silk Pyramid Tent

style 64

Cat.
No.



^^w^^



Silk Circular Canoe Tent

style 66

Cat.



7/ vTN.

Silk Handy Tent for Trappers

style 67

Cat



G. H. G. Canvas Balloons

The above illustration shows what Grant, Holden, Graham,
Limited, can do in the way of canvas. This Balloon was made
and delivered to the Central Canada Fair Grounds at Ottawa
in one day after receipt of order. So satisfactory was our
work that three more balloons have since been ordered by
the same aeronaut.

WRITE FOR SAMPLES AND PRICES

58



fiiiiiiiiiiiifHifffiwi

. < t « • « 9 K
^iiliifil

IK" ifimff ffii

fiiiiimiiraiii
I m 111 w

iiiiiM«iii«iiiiiiiiiii

-t w-iiUI lli

Ducks of all Descriptions

Our assortment of Wide Ducks, Treated Ducks, Ounce
Ducks and Awning Stripe is very extensive. We always have

a large quantity of each in stock. Our prices are right as we
buy when the market is low, which enables us to take care of

our customers when the market advances. Our Repellant

Brand is without a doubt the finest Duck on the market to-

day. Our Awning Strips include the latest stripes. In buy-

ing our stripes you can rest assured you are getting the very
best there is to be had. Write for samples. We also sell

Ounce Duck treated with our own waterproof process. We
claim this to be the very best. We keep the following weights
in stock:— 8 oz., 9 oz., 10 oz., and 12 oz., in Repellant Brands,
Champion Brands, any weight, treated to order. Three days
being required to thoroughly dry.

7 oz. Rep., 8 oz. Rep., 9 oz. Rep., 10 oz. Rep., 12 oz. Rep.

6 oz. Champ., 7 oz.. Champ., S oz. Champ., 9 oz. Champ.,
10 oz. Champ., 12 oz. Champ.

PRICES ON APPLICATION
See page 6 for description of Repellant and Champion

Brand Ducks
59



Wide Cotton Duck

s
s



Weights of White Ducks
OUNCES PER YARD

3 C



Wood Tent Stakes

9" Single Notch, per dozen .....$ .40

15" " " " " 60

18" " " " " 1.00

24" " " " " 2.00

Tent Slides

Regular size for all tents per doz $ .40

Tent Buttons, per dozen 20

Setting Dies

For Inserting Sheet

Brass Grommets
For Inserting Spur

Grommets

Write for Discounts

62



Side Cutters

No. 0, each $1.00 No. 4, each $1.50

No. 1 " 1.00 No. 5 " 2.75

No. 2 " 1.00 No. 6 " 2.90

No. 3 " 1.40 No. 7 " 3.50

No. 8 each $4.00

Mail and Dunnage Bag
Handles, Solid Brass

Price each, small $1.50 Ijt' ,,,,..,^

Price each, large $2.00 ^^
Sheet Brass Grommets

With Washers

No. 0—Per Gross $ .72

No. 1 " " 1.00

No. 2 '• " 1.25

No. 3 " " 1.90

Spur
Grommets

Sheet Brass

No. —Diameter inserted 1/4 per gross $ 3.20

No. 1

No. 2
No. 3

No. 4
No. 5

No. 6

5/16
3/8
7/16
1/2
5/8
3/4

Write for Discounts

63

3.60

4.00

5.40

7.20

9.50

10.50



Preserve

Water and Mildew

Proofs Cotton Ducks

Easily applied — makes canvas

waterproof and mildew proof leav-

ing canvas soft and pliable—a real

investment for the tent owner.

When treated with Preservo can-

vas is easier to handle and its life

is greatly lengthened. One gallon

treats about 100 square feet.

Three shades

Buff—Green.

Colorless

One Gallon Cans—Price $3.50.

Five Gallon Cans^Price $15.00.

Water Buckets

A water bucket is not a luxury, it is a

necessity. Wliy bother to lug around a wood

or metal pail, when you can have the same

service from a canvas bucket, and it does

not take up any room.

Price per dozen. .$24.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

64



Tent Wall Pockets

Plain As cut

6 Pocket Size $1.00 $1.50

8 " " 1.50 2.00

10 " " 2.00 2.50

12 " " 2.50 3.00

16 " " 3.00 3.50

This article is made of strong khaki duck and is intended

to solve the puzzle of where to put things in camp. You al-

ways know where to look for small articles when wanted if

you are supplied with one of these wall pockets.

^^ ^^

Wrestling Mat
Made any size or thickness, stuffed with sea moss. In

ordering give size and thickness wanted.

2 inches thick, 7 oz. duck, per square foot $ .60

2 " " 10 oz. .75

2 " " 12 oz. " " " " 1.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

65



Tent Ground Cloth

A ground cloth is to a tent what a floor is to a house. It

keeps out dirt, vermin and dampness. It adds greatly to one's

comfort. We furnish these separate or sewn to the tent.

8 oz. White duck. Per square foot 12^^c.

10 oz. White duck. Per square foot 15c.

8 oz. Treated duck. Per square foot 18c.

10 oz. Treated duck. Per square foot 21c.

Canvas Stretchers

When it is inconvenient to carry a camp cot the next best
article is a canvas stretcher. When properly set up they are
just as comfortable. Get two logs and cut two notches in

each one the required distance apart then get two poles, put
one in each pocket at sides of stretcher and lay the ends in
the notch cut in the logs.

Price, each, made of No. 8 duck, 30 inches wide $8.00'

Price, each, made of 12-oz. duck, 29 inches wide 5.50

Price, each, made of 10-oz. duck, 29 inches wide 4.50

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

66



I
::;&&,::: .^S^j

Mosquito Canopy Drill Top
NETTING SIDES

Single, 36 x 72, per dozen $30.00

Double, 60 x 72, per dozen 42.00

'UK,

Mosquito Canopy Silk Roof
NETTING SIDES AND SOD CLOTH

For Outside Use

Single, 36 x 84, each
Double, 54 x 84, each

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS
67

.$30.00

. 36.00



Mosquito-Proof Doors
These are essential for comfort in camping during fly

season and add but a trifle to cost of a tent.

Size of Tent
7 X 7% X 2 $4.00

7x9 X 2 4.50

8 X 10 X 2 5.50

10 X 12 X 3 7.00

12 X 14 X 3 9.00

Mosquito-Proof Tent Lining
These linings are suspended from ridge and attached at

the four corners of walls. It can be set up with poles and
used separately if desired.

Size of Tent
5 X 7 X 2 $8.00

7 X 7 X 2 9.50

8 X 10 X 2 12.50

Size of Tent
10 X 12 X 3 $16.00

12 X 12 X 3 18.00

12 X 14 X 3 20.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

68



Ventilators
Bobbinet Ventilators, 12" x

12", price each $2.40

Bobbinet windows, 18" x 18",

price, each $3.50

Sod Cloth
Made of Hessian, 12 inches

wide, price per running
foot .12

Asbestos Rings
Sewn in tent.

inch
inch
inch
inch

Sportsmen's
Head Nets

No. 963—Sportsmen's Head Nets

to fit over any hat. Made of light

materials. Has hairnet and rubber,

self-closing valve through which

pipe may be inserted.

Price, per doz. $21.00

Spark Arrester
Both sheet metal and screen are

galvanized. An absolute safeguard

for use in woods or forest. Sets on

top of pipe, whether stove is being

used in-

s i d e of

tent.
small
building

or as
outside
f i r e -

Spark Arrester Knocked Down place.
Made in three si''es: 5 in. $5.00

6 in. $5.50 each; 7 in. $6.00 each.

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

each

69



^.^M^vv

Axe Shield and Carrier

These are a necessity when carrying an axe through

the woods. They are made of solid leather, and have

two loops at back so they can be suspended from any

ordinary belt.

Small size Price each $1.50

Large size " " 2.50

Gun Covers

Gun Covers, made of khaki duck, lined with flannel,

leather trimmings, leather muzzle, flap leather bound,

a large leather patch at trigger and leather shoulder

strap.

Long gun Cover each $4.00

Knock down gun Cover each 3.50

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

70



Invincible Horse Covers

Fitted )



Paulins and Stack Covers

7 oz. 8 oz. 9 oz. : 10 oz. 12 oz.

Champion Brand, price

per sq. ft.

Repellant Brand, price
per sq. ft.

Champion Brand, treated,

price per sq. ft.

Repellant Brand, treated,

price per sq. ft.

Thistle Brand flax paulin
cloth, waterproofed,
price per sq. ft.

ll%c. 12i^c. 13%c. 15c.
I

IT^c.

13c. 14c. 16c. 17c. 20c.

18c. 19c. 21c. 24c.

22c. 26c.

'

I 33c.

We make a specialty of paulins. Our trade in this line is

growing by leaps and bounds, because we know how to make
them to give entire satisfaction. All our paulins are strongly
reinforced at every tie rope, with heavy rope sewn in hem on
all four sides. This rope gives double strength and makes
them last twice as long. Our treated paulins are in a class

by themselves. After years of experience we now have the
finest waterproofing process on the American continent.. It

not only prevents them from leaking, but also prevents mil-

dewing. Write us for samples. Don't take our word. See for

yourself. This treatment is done by ourselves on our premises.
Don't be deceived by a substitute. There is none other as
good. Our Thistle Brand Flax Waterproof Paulin Cloth is so
widely known it needs no introduction. For description of

the above materials see page 6.

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS
72



Wagon Covers
PLAIN DUCK

Size



3^^ R^

Horse
Covers

Length
6 feet

6%
7

6

6%
7

Breast Covers

PATTERN No. 1. COLOR—GREEN
Width 10 oz. 12 oz.

5 feet Per doz. $77.65 $86.90

5 " " "
80.20 92.65

5 " " " 85.00 98.40

6 " " " 88.00 102.00

6 " " " 94.15 107.95

6 " " " 97.90 113.70

Leathers for hames, 25c. a cover extra

Hame Covers

PATTERN No. 2. COLOR—GREEN

Prices are per doz.

5 feet long x 5 feet wide,
10 oz. $64.50, 12 oz. $78.40.

5% feet long x 5 feet wide,
10 oz. $70.90, 12 oz. $81.30.

5% feet long x 5 feet wide,
10 oz. $73.30, 12 oz. $84.20.

6 feet long x 5 feet wide,
10 oz. $75.70, 12 oz. $87.00.

6^ feet long x 6 feet wide,
10 oz. $86.60, 12 oz. $100.00

6 feet long x 6 feet wide,
10 oz. $90.20, 12 oz. $104.30

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

74



Horse
Covers

Length
7% feet

9

7%

Storm Covers

PATTERN No. 3. COLOR—GREEN
Width
5 feet Per doz
5

5

6

6

6

Leather for Hames, 25c a

10 oz.



^

Teamsters' Aprons

With Leather Straps, Snap and

Buckles, Book and Pencil

Pocket.

8 oz. White, per doz $18.00

10 oz. White, per doz 20.00

12 oz. White, per doz.___ 22.00

8 oz. Kliaki, per doz 20.00

10 oz. Khaki, per doz 22.00

8 oz. Khaki, waterproof,

per doz. 27.00

10 oz. Khaki, waterproof

per doz. 30.00

Tump Lines

Black leather, per doz $30.00
Russet leather, per doz 36.00

Grained oiled tan raw hide, doz. $48.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

76



Carpenters' Aprons

style 1

Width 20", Length 31" doz.

8 oz. White % 9.35

10 oz. White 10.70

8 oz. Khaki 10.50

10 oz. Khaki 11.85

Style 2

Width 29", Length 24" doz,

8 oz. White $10.15

10 oz. White 11.65

8 oz. Khaki 11.40

10 oz. Khaki 12.95

Style 3

Width 29", Length 24" doz.

8 oz. White $10.80

10 oz. White 12.40

8 oz. Khaki 12.15

10 oz. Khaki 13.70

Style 4
Width 29", Length 24" doz.

8 oz. White--- $14.15
10 oz. White 16.25

8 oz. Khaki 15.90

10 oz. Khaki 18.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS
77



Va

Railroad Mail

Pouch

Made of 16 oz.

Olive drab watertite

duck, with leather

bottom, leather strap,

flap and handle, com-

plete with lock and

two keys.

Size 16" X 24"

Each $9.00

Lock Bar Mail Bag
Fitted with heavy lock Bar riveted to Bag-, with

leather strap handle complete with lock securely fastened
to Bag with chain.

Made of 16 oz. heavy white canvas.

Size 12" X 30", each $5.50
Size 12" X 36", each 6.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS
78



<^^\

Dunnage Bags

8oz. 10 oz. 12 oz. 8oz. 10 oz. 12 oz.

White White White Khaki Khaki KhakiSize

12 X 30, per doz. $18.00 $20.00 $22.00 $20.00 $22.00 $24.00

14 X 36, per doz. 24.00 27.00 30.00 27.00 30.00 34.00

14 X 42, per doz. 26.00 30.00 , 36.00 30.00 34.00 38.00

Made for lock attachments including lock and handle,
$24.00 doz. extra.

Special Waterproof Dunnage Bags
12 X 36, made of 12 oz. khaki paraffine duck, per doz $42.00
14 X 36, made of 12 oz. khaki paraffine duck, per doz 45.00
14 X 42, made of 12 oz. khaki paraffine duck, per doz 50.00
18 X 42, made of 12 oz. khaki paraffine duck, per doz 64.00
24 X 42, made of 12 oz. khaki paraffine duck, per doz 90.00

Lock attachments, per doz. extra $24.00.

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

79



^/!^^<r7. w

Alpine Rucksack
This Rucksack is designed for carrying light or moderate

loads in compact form and is a good model for "going light"

camping trips or mountain climbing.

Size 20 X 20 inches.

Made of 10 oz. khaki duck, per doz $24.00
Made of 12 oz. khaki duck, per doz 27.00

Made of waterproof khaki shelter duck 27.00

"Perfection" Packsack
A new Pack designed especially for medium weight

packing. Made of 12 oz. waterproof duck, points of strain

well bound and reinforced. Leight 18", width 14", wall 6".

Extra large pocket on back 10" x 14". Three extra pockets
on sides. Price, per doz $72.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS
80



Haversack
No. 14.

A real sportsman's Bag made of heavy Army Khaki Duck,

size 12" X 16" with 4" wall, two insde pockets and 2 outside

pockets, leather bottom. Per doz 1 $72.00

HAVERSACKS
Per doz.

No. 1, 8 oz. khaki $10.80

No. 2, 8 oz. khaki 14.40

No. 3, 8 oz. khaki 16.80

No. 3, 10 oz. khaki 19.20

No. 8, 8 oz. brown water-
proof, 2 pockets 32.40

No. 10, 10 oz. khaki special

officers', with 5 pockets 36.00

No. 12, 12 oz. khaki special

officers', with 9 pockets 60.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

81



PACK SACKS



Kit Bags
Cat. No. Each

1. 14 X 30. Made of green waterproof duck $11.00

2. 14 X 36. Made of green waterproof dnck $12.00

Canvas Valises

Made of Olive Green, Heavy Waterproof Duck. Well
finished. We use only spur tooth grommets in these valises.

Size 12" X 15" x 30" Price each $7.50

" 16" X 16" X 30" " " 9.00

" 20" X 20" X 36" " " 11.50

" 24" X 24" X 42" " " 13.50

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

83



S\>S—

Courier

Bags

will hold

25 to 100

Papers

DUCK,
WHITE

OR KHAKI

Different sizes for the different width papers

—

Send size of paper when folded. Prices and all other

information upon application.

The above are only a few of the different styles we
make. Send us a rough sketch of your requirements

and we will send a sample of what we think will be the

most suitable for your purpose. These bags are made
up in any weight of duck desired and we also do letter-

ing, any style.

84



<r,

Coal Bags
PER SET OF 20

No. 6 Duck. Double bottom, side and top handles $74.00

No. 4 Duck. Double bottom, side and top handles 78.00

Feed Bags
Cat. No. Per doz.

1. Double bottom, webb head strap, 16 oz. duck. $24.00

2. Double bottom, leather head strap, 12 oz. duck 18.00

3. Single bottom, leather head strap, 12 oz. duck 16.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

85



Apple Pickers' Bag
So satisfactory have these bags proven that the Fruit

Growers Association of Nova Scotia have given them their

highest recommendation.

Top illustration shows bag in position for picking small

quantity of apples. Second position shows strap loosened so

that the bag drops down to hold larger quantity. Third posi-

tion shows bag at full length, while the man illustrates how
the bag is emptied without bruising contents in any way.

No. 1—Made of Ten ounce Duck—has iron ring at top and
is fitted with Khaki Webbing Straps. Well re-inforced at

corners with leather. Price, per doz. $42.00.

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

88



'^W^

Apple Pickers' Bag

Apple Pickers' Bag as illustrated with wood hoop

at top and rope with iron hook for catching on ladder,

bough, etc.

No. 3—10 Ounce Plain White Duck, Doz $30.00

No. 4—10 Ounce Painted Duck, Doz 32.40

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

87



Provision Bags
MADE OF DRILL

Cat.



^/

Railway Linen Bags

Wonderfully strong and durably made. Upper

illustration shows bottom of bag rope re-inforced. Brass

eyelets, draw string at top. Size 3 ft. 6in. x 14% in.

X 21 in.

No. 1—Ten Ounce White Duck, Per dozen $63.00

No. 2—Eight Ounce White Duck, Per dozen 58.50

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

89



Hand Fire Fighting Equipment

THIS apparatus has become one of the most useful
pieces of a Fire Ranger's equipment. It is used by
them for controlling the outskirts of forest fires, for

extinguishing grass and ground fires, putting out fires in

the tops of trees. It throws a strong effective stream
sixty-five feet, or when used with a spray nozzle a heavy
stray twenty or thirty feet.

THE WATER BAG is

made of a special treated

linen, which makes the bag
leak-proof and mildew-proof
and it is lined on the back with

a heavy treated duck. It is

provided with a tumpline and
shoulder straps and has a flap

to prevent the water from
splashing. It is fitted with a

strainer on the inside of the

bag to prevent dirt

from getting into the

pump.

THE PUMP is made en-

tirely of brass. There is

nothing to get out of order and

nothing to rust. The nozzle

is attached to the pump by a

small chain, which prevents it

from getting lost. The pump
is connected to the bag with a

strong flexible rubber hose.

The bag and pump can be

used for washing automobiles,

spraying trees, gardens and

can be adapted for many uses

where there is no water

connection.

Write for Prices

90



Piano Dust Covers
Made of maroon or green flannelette, each $7.00

Storm Piano Covers
10 oz. white, flannelette lined, each $22.00
12 oz. white, flannelette lined, each . 24.00
10 oz. treated, flannelette lined, each 28.00
Thistle cloth, flannelette lined, each 36.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS '"

91



Callowcell Blanket

Size 2y2 X 3 and 8^ x 2 feet, and all other sizes.

Made of best grade of filter duck. This is the

Standard 4-ply Blanket for the Callow Flotation Machine.

Used exclusively by all the large Mining Companies
in Canada and the United States.

Chestnut Canvas-Covered Canoes

Prospector's Model.

Freight Canoe.

Pleasure Model,

Cruising Model,

Delivery can be made almost immediately upon

receipt of order. Mention if keels and paddles are

required.

Write for prices.

92



Sails

Sailing is one of the most healthy recreations one can

enjoy. To enjoy a good sail your boat must be properly fitted.

To secure a proper outfit come to us. We carry the largest

assortment of saU ducks and silks of any manufacturer in

Canada. We can outfit anything from a canoe to a full-

rigged sailing vessel. A perfect fit guaranteed.

Prices and samples on application.

93



tzirrr

BALCONY AWNINGS, YES, WE MAKE THEM. ALL STYLES
AND SIZES. WRITE FOR PRICES.

WE DO ALL STYLES OF LETTERING ON STORE AWNINGS
SEE PAGE 94 FOR MEASUREMENT FORM.

94



^\^:-^ -rr3

Measurement Form for Awnings
Material

For a complete new awning of any kind

Length 1 to 2

Height from sidewalk to where Awning attaches, 1 to 6

From centre of 8, to centre of 9

To centre of 10 to centre of 11

How wide are Pillars?

Are pillars 8, 9, 10. 11 all in line?

Do pillars 9 and 10 set back more than 8 and 11?

Do pillars 9 and 10 project out more than 8 and 11?

Does head where the Awning attaches set back or project

more than pillars 8, 9, 10, 11, if so, how much?

Are pillars 8, 9, 10 and 11 of wood, stone, or iron?

Is top where awning will attach of wood?
Give width of pillars 8 and 9

For a Roller Awning give height you want crank box from
sidewalk 6 to 7

When irons are not required give the following measurements

:

Head to bar, 1 to 3 Extension, 3 to 4

Front bar, 4 to 5 Is front bar wood or Iron?

95



The above drawings show the different shaped tops of

windows. In making out your order, be sure to state which

style top your windows have, unless they are square cornered.

On measuring, note carefully the dotted lines on these draw-

ings, and give a measurement for each of them. It just takes

a minute to draw a rough sketch of a window, and by so do-

ing, may save you either delay or a misfitting awning. It is

always the little details that cause a misfit. Don't be afraid

to give too many details. When an awning does not fit

properly we are more anxious to make it fit than you would

be to have it done, as a good fitting awning is a splendid

advertisement, but a poor fitting one cause us untold harm.

As we want our goods to advertise themselves, you can rest

assured we will not send you anything but what is properly

made and finished. Write for samples of our latest stripe

and prices.

96



BELGIAN

m^im
IRISH STANDARD

FRENCH
UNITED STATES



How to Honour the Flag

1. The only authorized flag for use on land, throughout the
British Empire, is the UNION FLAG, commonly called the UNION
JACK.

2. The UNION B'LAG is the National Flag of Canada as of all

other parts of His Majesty's Dominion, and may be flown by all

British Subjects. (Canada Gazette, Vol. XLV., page 4574).

3. The Red Ensign, with the Arms of the Dominion of Canada
in the fly, is intended to be used by Canadian Merchant vessels.
(Canada Gazette, Vol. XLV., page 4574).

4. Ships owned by the Canadian Government Departments use
the British Blue Ensign with the Canadian Coat of Arms in the fly.

5. Ships of the Royal Canadian fly at the stern, the British
White Ensign, and at the bow, the Canadian Blue Ensign.

6. The Canadian Air Force is authorized to use the Royal Air
Force Ensign, of which the following is the correct description:

"Light blue, in the dexter canton the Union and. in the
centre of the fly of the flag three roundels superimposed,
red upon white upon blue."

7. The flag should not be hoisted before sunrise, nor allowed to
remain up after sunset.

8. In hoisting the flag, the broad white stripe in the cross of St.

Andrew, should be next the mast head;—if reversed, it is an in-

dication of distress. —
9. It should never be used as a cover for table, box or desk, and

nothing should be placed upon it.

10. When the UNION FLAG and other flags are displayed to-
gether as in street decorations, the UNION FLAG should flay to
the NORTH on streets running East and West, and to the East on
streets running North and South.

11. It should always be carried upright and never allowed to
touch the ground.

12. When being placed at half-mast, the flag .should first be
raised to the mast head and then lowered.

13. For indoor decoration the flag may be caught up in many
artistic fashions and used with bunting, garlands, etc., but it

should never be below a person sitting.

14. When the flag is used at the unveiling of a statue or tablet,

it should not be allowed to fall to the ground, but should be raised
and allowed to wave, forming a feature of the ceremony.

15. When troops wih uncased Colours are passing, specators
should stand at attention, and all male British Subjects should
raise their hats.

16. Whenever the NATIONAL ANTHEM is played or sung, all

persons within hearing should stand at attention, men with heads
uncovered.

NOTE—The "JACK" is a flag to be flown only on the "JACK"
staff i.e., a staff on the bowsprit of forepart of the ship. It is be-
lived "JACK" is derived from the abbreviated name of the reign-
ing Sovereign, King James I., under whose direction the flag was
constructed, and who signed his name "JACQUES."

98



UNION JACK
Flags

MADE OF BEST GRADE REINFORCED ALL WOOL
ENGLISH BUNTING

Size

3 feet. each.

4% feet, each.
6 feet, each.

7% feet, each.
9 feet, each.
10% feet, each.
12 feet, each.
15 feet, each.
18 feet, each.
21 feet, each.
24 feet, each.

Dominion Ensigns



Dominion of Canada Emblems

(Having Authorized New Coat of Arms)

Size in inches 16
! 20

i
24 I 32

I
40

I
48

I
64

I
72

Flags, feet 6 ! 7% 12
I

15
I

18
I

24
I

36

Price each
| $2.25| $2.75| f3.25| $4.00| $6.00| $6.75| |8.00i $9.00

Sewn Silk Jacks

Size in feet | 3 | i% 1014
I 12

Price each
| $7.35!$12.00|$17.35|$23.50|$32.75|$41.50|$53.00l

Sewn Silk British Ensigns

Size in feet 4% 7^ 10%
I

12

Price each $8.00|$12.00|$16.00|$21.50|$29.00|$35.00|$45.00|

U. S. stars and Stripes

Length in feet 31 4 1 5 6
I

7 8 I
10 12

Price each | $4.70| $5.50| $6.25| $7.75| $9.50|$11.00|$15.25|$18.75

French Ensign Tricolor

Length in feet ..| 3 | 4% |
6 | 71 9

I
101/2

I
12

I
15

Price each, Wool
Bunting $2.25

I

I
I

$2,751 $4.50| $6.00| $8.25 $11.50j$13.60l$20.00

Price each Cot- II I I I I

ton Bunting | $1.50| $2.25 $3.00] $4.00| $5.80| $7.00] $8.25 $13.50

Code Signals. All sizes. Prices on application.

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS
m

^. y _^- V y^-.-, ^ ,P y j-f.^rC-iTiTei:



r::^/^

cooe
N(**.N^

INTERNATIONAL COOE OF SIGNALS

101



Burgees and Streamers

Length I
I 1 I i

|

in feet ...| 3 4i^
| 6 |

7i^
|

9 | IOV2
I

12 15 18 21

Price III!!! I I | |

eacii |$2.20!$3.20|$4.20|$5.60|$8.00|$10.00|$13.00|$18.00|$24.45|$31.85

These prices are for plain flags, any color, with or without

borders. Made of best English Reinforced All Wool Bunting.

PRICE OF LETTERS INSERTED

Height of Letters in inches]



t^ .T>^.

Canvas Hammocks
"G.H.G." Canvas Hammocks are the most comfortable

hammocks made. They are not only neat in appearance, but
are strong and durable. The last one listed is made from
exceptionally heavy duck.

10 oz. White Duck, with scallop 30" wide each $8.00

10 oz. Khaki Duck, with scallop 30" wide each 8.70

12 oz. White Duck, with scallop 30" wide each 8.70

12 oz. Khaki Duck, with scallop 30" wide each 9.00

Fancy painted stripe with scallop 30" wide each 10.00

Xo. 8 White Duck, plain 36" wide each 11.00

o o c c c c i O

I

Sleeping Paulin and Bed Covers
Made of 10 oz. White Duck each $12.00
Made of 12 oz. White Duck each 13.50
Made of No. 8 White Duck each 17.00
Made of No. 10 Khaki Waterproof Duck each 20.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS

103



V:s:-^ m^^^m^^.

The Slumber Robe
For Tourist and Camper

We are making the above robe to meet a growing demand
from Auto Tourists and Campers for something warmer
and lighter than the ordinary wool blanket. This robe is

much warmer than two pairs of wool blankets and the weight

of the robe is no heavier than one pair of blankets. The
interior of the robe is made up of sheets of pure wool encased

in a cotton cover and tufted so that the wool will not shift

or get lumpy. It is then covered with a light khaki drill.

Made in two sizes for single and double cots

No. 1 for single cot, weight 9 lbs.

No. 2 for double cot, weight 13 lbs,

Price $24.00

Price 32.00

For Lumbermen and Contractors

We are also making up a robe, size 84 x 84, specially for

the Lumberman and Contractor for winter use. The interior

of this robe is made up of sheets of pure wool, is lined with

a pure wool kersey, the outside covering of the robe is made
of heavy khaki drill.

No. 3. Size 84 x 84, weight 15 lbs. Price $36.00

WRITE FOR DISCOUNTS ,

104



The Polar Sleeping Robe
Many of the more world-famed travellers and explorers

have testified to the remarkable qualities of the Polar Eider-

down Sleeping Robe. It is a foregone conclusion that Grant-

Holden-Graham, have produced a sleeping robe superior in

quality, durability and value. These robes are now being

used in every inhabitable and many otherwise uninhabitable

portions of the world and never yet have they brought dis-

satisfaction or disaster to their owners. To-day the Polar

Eiderdown Sleeping Robe has become an absolute necessity

to every traveller because of its lightness, compactness and

durability Whether you are travelling by boat, auto, rail,

foot, pack horse or dog team you can save time, energy and

money and be more comfortable with a Polar Eiderdown Robe
than you can with any other known sleeping equipment.

Illustration above shows method of preparing the robe for

sleeping by doing up the dome fasteners. See following pages

for further information or address:

—

GRANT-HOLDEN-GRAHAM, LIMITED
OTTAWA, CANADA

105

k



T^

"POLAR" SLEEPING ROBES
Hundreds of Polar Eiderdown Sleeping Robes are being used by

verandah sleepers all over North America. Makes a warm comfor-
table bed on the coldest night.

"POLAR" SLEEPING ROBES
Snug and cosy for the night. Thousands of Polar Sleeping

Robes are being used to-night and every night just as you see this
one, in every quarter of the globe.

106



"POLAR" SLEEPING ROBES

In Arctic climes a favorite way to sleep is by screening
off the head with a large tarpaulin and roll up in Polar Sleep-
ing Robe, then burrow down in the deep snow.

Cross section of above Polar
Sleeping Robe. Interlining made
of a nice quality of fine white
cambric carefully sewn in tri-
angular shaped tubes into which
the down is mechanically blown.
Outside of shell is of an 8 ounce
Khaki Shelter Tent Duck
Waterproofed and noted for its
durability and lasting wear
Robe is lined with pure wool
English Kersey.

Here is a section of Inter-
changeable Polar Robe with
four different inside sections

—

in sets of two each covered
with fine quality sail silk en-
cased in a waterproof Khaki
Sail Silk Slip and tied in with
tape fasteners. Six pieces in
all. This makes the robe ex-
ceptionally light in weight for
portaging or packing. Can be
taken out for airing.

107



'POLAR" INTERCHANGEABLE SLEEPING ROBES
Interchangeable Polar Sleep-

ing Robe can be turned inside
out as shown in illustration.
This allows airing which gives
buoyance and warmth and per-
mits using one layer only for
covering when weather is warm.

Illustration as above—shows
how easily the Interchangeable
Polar Sleeping Robe can be
separated. Interchangeable Robe
is composed of two separate
duck casings each containing
two eiderdown sections.

LPOXAW
1^1 I>ER DOWN;!

MANUFACTURERS
OTTAWA - CAKADA

'^

I-

Above illustration shows robe ready for shipping done up in
bag. Also gives idea of size when folded up ready for carrying.

108



s^#l%s^
.^

GRANT-HOLDEN-GRAHAM BRANCH FACTORY, HULL. QUE.

OTTAWA GLEBE COLLEGIATE INSTITUTE CADETS IN
G. H. G. UNIFORMS.

109



All Weather
Clothing

Write for Samples and Prices

T^f ADE from a selected and
^ ' tested, waterproof duck,
specially produced for wear and
tear. Our enormous output
which keeps one entire flat in

our factory busy all year round
enables us to cut prices to the
minimum. Styles are cut with
a dash and every garment is

guaranteed perfect

in fit and work-
manship. Tailored
to a nicety.

Norfolk Coat
Has two large side

pockets— yoke —
straps back and
front. Corduroy
collar prevents
chafing at neck.
A very dressy out-

door garment.

This garment can also be supplied with Double Lining of

same material.
The above garments can also be supplied in our "Weather

Beater" quality.

The above garments can also be supplied in olir "Weather
Beater" quality. no



All Weather Hunting Coat
Double thick body and outer half of

sleeve for protection in wet weather.

Breast pockets and two side pockets.

Large inside game pocket. Corduroy
bound collar prevents chafing. Two in-

verted back pleats give

lots of freedom. Ventila-

tion eyelets under arm.
Sizes 36 to 46.

Long
Pants

Made up in two thick-
n e s s e s — single or
double. Five i>ockets,
belt loops and cuffs, if
desired. Stj'les to match
all other garments.

Sizes 32 to 4

Shooting Vest
To wear with Hunting

Coat. Fitted with elastic

shell holder and so con-
structed as to be kept
perfectly dry, never feels

awkward or clumsy. Sizes

36 to 46.
The above garments can also be supplied in our

quality.
Ill

Weather Beater"



^^5;^--

Weather Beater Riding
Breeches

Double style for saddle wear, has
long double fronts to knee, double
seat, flap pockets. Sizes 32 to 42.

Fishing

Cap
Covered with
"Weather Beater"

Cloth, high crown
convertible brim to use in any
position for protection. Under brim

corduroy lined to pre-

vent chafing. All sizes.

Hunting Vest

Double back
and front.
Double at top

of sleeve. Body
wool kersey
lined. Made
with sleeves to

wear without
coat. Corduroy
collar to pre-

vent chafing.

Cut on large

pattern. Four
flap pockets.

Sizes 36 to 46.

The above garments can also be supplied in "All Weather"

quality.
112



"Weather Beater" Shirt

and Jumper

Patterned alter

B.C. Jumper, Dou-

ble back, S length,

Front, half double

length. Seamless

shoulders make
this garment per-

fectly waterproof.

Sleeves double
from shoulder to

wrist. Coat style.

Sizes 15 to 18

neckband.

Riding Breeches
Single style. Single style for

regular wear has five pockets, belt

loops, etc. Sizes 32 to 42.

ReoFelt

Hunting Cap
Outside cover of "Weather Beater"

Duck, large peak, convertible crim-
son felt top half of cap makes
wearer most conspicuous and aids
in preventing accidents when in

use.

The above garments can also be supplied in our "All
Weather" quality.

113



Uniforms and Equipment for Cadet

Corps

Cadet Corp Uniforms

are made up of Khaki

Drill, Khaki Serge, Blue

Serge or other materials

as requested, with trim-

mings to match as per

your order. The figure

as shown
illustrates

a complete

uniform of

a Cadet
— n eat

natty—ex-

our uni-

s look
on parade.

Officers Tunic

Made in full military pat-

tern, lapel collar, two breast

pockets, pleats, flaps and

buttons. Two lower pockets

cut full bellows pattern also

with flaps and buttons. Tunic

has belted waist and full skirt.

Braid trimmed, if desired.

114

rivate

as



VTN^

Cadet Tunic

Lapel collar to wear

with collar and tie.

Has two pleated

breast pockets with

flaps and buttons. A
style suitable for sec-

tion leaders.

Peaked Cap
For Officers' and

Private s' wear.

Made of same ma-
terial as uniform
with self or Black
peak, as requested.

Cadet Tunic

Upright collar tunic

for privates' wear.

Two pleated breast

pockets with flaps and

buttons. Trimmed
with braid to match

ttmics, if desired.

115



Cadet Knickers

These Bloomers are

cut in the very latest

pattern with buckle at

knee. Belt loops and

pockets. To be worn

with stockings. Braid

trimmed to match tunic,

if desired.

Cadet Breeches

Breeches are the most

popular style for cadet

wear, because of their neat

fitting, smart appearance.

Semi-riding pattern with

belt loops, pockets and

laced bottoms. Worn by
both officers and privates.

116



v^S^S^

Cadet Shirts

Lay down collar

and two pleatedpock-

ets with flaps and

buttons. Fitted with

shoulder straps. Made
to match uniform or

in contrasting color,

if desired.

Cadet Ties

Knitted Cadet Ties

in school colors are

supplied with above

shirts, if requested.

Officers' Shirts

Smartly made with

two pleated pockets,

flaps and buttons.

Also one or two sep-

arate collars in up-

right shapes to match.

Colors and materials

to match uniform or

otherwise, if desired.

U7



-:^/ \\^

Cadet Coats of

Mackinaw

To be worn with cadet

uniforms, shawl collar,

two pockets with flaps,

allround belt, belt loops

and buckle. Khaki or

Blue to match uniform.

Cadet
Puttees

Cadet Caps
Made up as illustrat-

ed in color and cloth to

match uniform.

Haversacks
Haversacks for Cadet

Officers and privates to

complete equipment are

shown on page 81 of

this Catalogue.

Puttees add smartness to

any cadet uniform. These
come in Khaki or Blue Serge
to match uniform.

Stockings
Footless Stockings may

also be supplied if desired.

118

i



,Tn.

Rain Coats in a Variety of

Cloths

for Ladies and Gentlemen,

Girls and Boys

Lumbermen's and

Railroaders'

Van Supplies

Clothing for the

Workingman

119



Men's Sweaters

Men's Worsted Pullover
over Sweaters, V-neck or
Roll Collar styles. Made
in a variety of shades.
Sizes 34 to 44.

We carry a large range
5f Coat Sweaters includ-

ing Jumbo Knit—all

the leading shades.

Also a nice range
of Sport Sweaters,
V-neck.

No. 123—Our Leader, Cashmere
Jersey, Light Weight, Roll Neck.

Navy with Cardinal and Oxford
Stripe.

Maroon with Oxford Stripe.

Oxford with Maroon Stripe and
Navy Stripe.

Seal with Maroon with Silver and
Kelly Stripe.

Seal with Cardinal and Kelly Stripe.
Sizes 34 to 42.

No. 123x. Boys' sizes 22 to 26.

No. 123x. Youths' sizes 28 to 32.

The above can be had with V-necks.

PRICES ON APPLICATION

120



sTv

Ladies' Rain Coat
style No. 24.

Made of Light Weight Rubberized Material for Summer
Wear. Raglan Sleeves, close fitted collar faced with cordu-

roy. Pockets with flaps. Sizes 34 to 44.

Style No. 20
Made of same material with Storm Tabs on Sleeves, all

round belt with buckle at waist. Sizes 34 to 44.

We can also supply similar coat to the above for GIRLS.
Sizes 6 to 16 years.

Hats to match above coat if required.

Write for Samples and Prices.

121



Ladies' Rain Coats
style No. 34.

Made of Best Quality Rubberized Material with Flannel
lining. Raglan Sleeves. Lapel collar, self facing. Storm
tabs on sleeves. All round belt with buckle at waist. Patent
"Holdfast" Pockets cannot rip. Sizes 34 to 44.

Can also be supplied in GIRLS sizes 6 to 16 years.

Colors:—Blue, Green, Red, Grey and Fawn.

We can supply Hubberized Hats to match above coat.

Write for Samples and Prices.

122



Patented

HOLD;

Pocket

Ladies' Oilskin Coat
style No. 38

Made of Best Quality Slicker Cloth. Light weight for
ladies. Raglan Sleeves, Corduroy collar to fit close at neck
with storm tab. Storm tabs on sleeves, all round belt with
buckle at waist. Patent "Holdfast" Pockets that cannot rip.

Sizes 34 to 44.

Can also be supplied in GIRLS sizes 6 to 16 years.

Colors:—'Red, Blue, Yellow, Green.

We can supply Hats to match above Coat.

Write for Samples and Prices.

123



Ladies' Trench Coat

Style No. 54. Ladies Trench Coat, made from a

high quality waterproofed Gabardine with fancy check
lining. The well known trench style. Raglan sleeves.

Straps on sleeves with nickle fastenings. Double
breasted with storm flap. Two slashed pockets. Belt

with nickle fastener. Sizes 34 to 44.

The above coat can also be supplied for girls. Sizes

14 to 20 years.

Samples and prices on application.

124



>.

Ladies' Rain Coat
style No. 90

Made of best quality Leatherette, Rubberized with flannel

lining. Raglan Sleeves. Lapel Collar, Self Facing. Storm
Tabs on Sleeves. All round belt with buckle at Waist. Full
Bellows Pockets. Sizes 34 to 44.

Can also be supplied in GIRLS sizes 6 to 16 years.

Colors:—Blue, Green, Red, Black and Brown.

We can supply Hats to match above Coat.

Write for Samples and Prices.

125



Rubber Windbreaker.

Style No. 140

Made of Rubberized Material with Flannel lining.

Self collar, Extension Cuffs. Two pockets with flaps

and buttons. Elastic Waist Band. Suitable for Ski-ing-

and all Outdoor Sports, can be supplied for either Ladies

or Gentlemen.

Sizes 34 to 44,

Colors:—Blue, Green, Red, Fawn and Grey.

Write for Samples and Prices.

126



Boys' Oilskin Slicker Coats

Style No. 46. These Coats are a necessary garment to

the School Boy as they furnish complete protection

during \\'et Weather. Cut on good roomy pattern.

Corduroy collar with strap and buckle, two "Patent"

Holdfast Pocket with flaps. Seams specially treated to

render the garment waterproof.

Made in Blue. Yellow or Olive Green. Sizes 24 to 34.

Samples and Prices on Application.

127



Men's Slicker Coats

Style No. 44. Made from best quality Oilskin Slicker

Cloth. The Slicker Coats are the popular wear for men
during the rainy weather. Made in good roomy pattern.

Corduroy Collar with Strap and Buckle. Two "Patent"
Holdfast Pockets with flaps. Seams specially treated to

render the garment waterproof.

Made in Blue, Yellow or Olive Green. Sizes 34 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

128



^

patented
HOLD-FASJ

Pocket

Men's Oilskin Slicker Coat—Double
Style Xo. 48. This Coat is made of Oilskin Slicker

Cloth. Shoulders, upper body and sleeves, lined with

waterproof lining so as to give double protection. Cord-
uroy Collar with strap and buckle. Two "Patent" Hold-
fast Pockets with flaps. Double front fastened with

clasps. Seams specially treated to render coat water-

proof. Made in Blue, Yellow or Olive Green.

Sizes 34 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.
129



Men's Rubber Rain Coats

Style No. 120. This is a very dressy Rain Coat for

men. Made of Heavy Rubberized Material with Flannel

Back. It makes a desirable Coat for Spring and Fall.

Made with wide lapel collar. Two "Patent" Holdfast
Pockets. Raglan Sleeves, cut on roomy pattern. Made
in Black and Brown or Navy Blue. Sizes 34 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Applicatioii.

130



Men's Rubber Raincoats

Style No. 105. This Coat is made to meet a demand

for a cheap Rubber Rain Coat for men. It is made of

Dark Grey Rubberized Material. Raglan Sleeves. Close

fitting collar. Two Slash Pockets. Cemented Seams.

Sizes 34 to 46.

This Coat is offered at an exceptionally low price.

Samples and Prices on Application.

131



Leather Jacket

Lot No. 414—Leather Jacket made of Cowhide in

Black, Mahogany or Cream shade. Body and sleeves

lined with Mackinaw, close fitting at neck with turn

over collar, two pockets with flaps, yoke back and front,

sleeves fitted with knitted wristlets, self extension leather

cuff. Belt attached at back extending to front with

Buckle and Eyelets. Can also be supplied with detach-

able Beaverized Sheep-skin Collar. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

132



Reversible Leather Vest

Lot No. 401.

Made of Tan, Mahogany or Black Sheepskin. Body

and sleeves lined with Heavy "Durabil" wool Mackinaw.

Self collar and cuffs. Two pockets with flaps and Buttons

both inside and outside. Six Button Front with buttons

inside and outside so that V'est can be worn cither side.

Knitted Wool Waist Band. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

133



Leather Windbreaker
Style No. 406. Sheepskin Windbreaker in Tan,

Mahogany or Black, made with Self Collar and Cuffs

and Knitted Waistband. Body lined with Heavy Mack-

inaw. Sleeves Moleskin lined. Two Pockets with Flaps

and Buttons.

Sizes 36 to 46.

Style No. 402. Boys' Leather Windbreaker made in

Tan, Mahogany or Black Sheepskin, exactly as Men's

Windbreaker in every particular.

Sizes 24 to 36.

Write for Samples and Prices.-

134



Leather Vest

Lot No. 401—Tan Suede Leather Vest, body lined

with a heavy Mackinaw. Fitted with two pockets with

flaps and buttons, heavy knitted waist band and knitted

wristlets, close fitting knitted collar with reinforced

fasteners. We also carry a similar vest made in tan or

gray suede glove leather, either unlined or lined with

sateen. This is a high class garment. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

135



"Durabil" Mackinaw

Only the pure Canadian Fleece Wool is used in the

making up of our celebrated "Durabil" Mackinaw

—

a guaranteed protection most needed by those living

in our Canadian climate. Nature makes wool repellant

and water-proof. Converting wool into mackinaw

such as our "Duiabil" cloth is a secret which has been

worked out by experts with years of experience. We
claim our mackinaws are superior to other makes. First,

because our cloth leads in quality ; secondly, because our

garments are designed to give them a smart, natty

appearance, and thirdly, because they are properly

tailored. To justify this claim we have but only to

point out the way our business has grown since first

introducing mackinaw to the Canadian trade.

Thousands are now wearing "Durabil" Mackinaw
Suits and every garment is guaranteed.

Write for samples and prices.

136



Jumbo Mackinaw Shirt

Lot No. 104. This shirt is made up of best quality

Mackinaw Shirting, cut on extra large pattern, fitted

with two pockets with flaps and buttons, high collar and

tight fitting cuffs of self material, waist fitted with best

quality knit waist band, made in a large variety of pat-

terns. This is also made up with Double Back, Double
Front and Double Sleeves to Elbow if desired.

Sizes 15 to 18.

Write for Samples and Prices.

137



B. C. Mackinaw Jumper

Lot No, 320. Excellent fitting. Made from best

quality all wool "Durabil" Mackinaw Shirting. High

collar, double back and front, double sleeves. Can also

be supplied in the Heavier Mackinaw Cloths suitable for

Western Trade. Comes in an assortment of fancy pat-

terns. Sizes 15 to 18 neck.

Send for Samples and Prices.

138



Men's Double Jumbo Jumper

Lot No. 3265. This garment is made in a heavy

weight "Durabil" Brand Mackinaw, with Double Back,

Double Front and Double Shoulders extending to Elbow.

Two Button Cuff, Knitted Waist Band. Two Pockets

with Flaps and Buttons. An excellent garment for the

Western Prairies, where Warmth and Freedom of action

is required. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

139



Men's Heavy Wind Breaker

Lot No. 65. These Wind-Breakers are made of extra

heavy Pure Wool Mackinaw. They are cut on a very

larg-e and roomy pattern, giving- perfect freedom of

action. Made with wide Sports Collar. Two Pockets

with Flap and Buttons. Two Button Cuff and Knitted

Waist Band. Made in a very wide range of Fancy

Checks. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application

140



Boys' Mackinaw Wind Breaker

Style No. 208. These Wind Breakers are just the

thing for Boys who desire to be in the great outdoors

at all times. They are made with wide Sports Collar.

Two Pockets with Flaps and Buttons. Two Button Cuff

and Knitted Waist Band. Made in Fancy Check Mack-
inaw. They take the place of an Overcoat and at the

same time give perfect freedom of action. Sizes 24 to 36.

Samples and Prices on Application

141



t

Men's Mackinaw Wind Breaker

Style No. 174, A very popular style of Wind
Breaker made with two slash pockets with Buttons and

Button Holes. Wide Sports Collar to give freedom at

the neck. Two Buttons at Cuff so as to enable the

sleeve to be tightened at wrist. Knitted Waist Band.

6 Button Front. Made in fancy checks in various

weights of Mackinaw. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application

142



Comfort Coat

Lot No. 62—Fancy Mackinaw Jacket made in light,

medium or heavy weight Mackinaw, Fitted with two

pockets with flaps. Heavy knitted wool waist band,

close fitting collar and knitted wristlets. Made in a

large assortment of fancy checks. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

143



Cruiser's Mackinaw Coat.

style No. 360

Made of Best Quality "Durabil" Wool Mackinaw
in Fancy Checks. This is just the garment for the

Cruiser and Lumberman. Fitted with four pockets in

front. The left breast Pocket having separate places

for Pen, Pencil, Rule, etc. Lower Pocket for Matches,
etc. Made with Double Back with side openings.

Stock sizes 15 to 18 inch collar.

Write for samples and prices.

144



G.-H.-G. "Durabil" Mackinaw

No. 608—^Another example of our celebrated

G.-H.-G. "Durabil" Mackinaw Sporting Coat in fancy

plaids and stripes. Full Norfolk with Yoke and Pleats

Back and Front. Two Pockets with Flaps. A very

handsome garment for pattern, cut and fit. "Durabil"

Mackinaw is made up in exclusive patterns for our use

alone. Sizes 36 to 46.

Write for samples and prices.

145



"Blizzard King" Mackinaws

"Blizzard King" All Wool "Durabil" Mackinaw

Coat. Body, self lined with extra interlining which

ensures absolute protection. Sleeves lined with Best

Quality Flannel and fitted with Knitted Wristlets.

High Square Cut Collar with Storm Tab. Coat exactly

as illustrated. Made in a large Range of Assorted Checks.

A Perfect Coat for Drivers and Men who have to stand

great cold. This Coat can be had with a Beaverized

Sheep-Skin Shawl Collar. Sizes 36 to 46.

Send for samples and prices.'

146



A
Young Canadian

Xo. 609—"Town" or "Young Canadian" "Durabil"

Mackinaw Coats, exactly as illustrated. Made for the

boy in the exact style daddy wears. Why should the

boys in your locality not wear coats of this nature?

They give ample protection, look smart, neat and classy

and have all the qualifications to satisfy the boy for

outdoor life. Made double-breasted, has shawl collar,

and with or without yoke. Sizes 26 to 34.

Samples of Mackinaw and prices on application.

147



-^^WS^^^-

Youths' Mackinaw Coats

Youths' Style 8, "Durabil" Mackinaw Coat for

school and general wear in and about town. Exactly

as illustrated. Double Breasted. Semi-Norfolk pattern

with deep shawl collar. The Body and Sleeves of this

Coat are lined with Moleskin which makes an exception-

ally Warm Coat. Can also be supplied fitted with

Beaverized Sheep Skin Collar. Supplied in a large

variety of Fancy Checks and Heather Mixtures. Sizes

26 to 36.

Send for samples and prices.

148



Boys' Mackinaw Coat

Boys' "Durabil" Mackinaw Coat—all pure wool.

Made in full Norfolk Style with Yoke and Pleats, Back

and Front. Double Breasted with Shawl Collar. Also

Double Breasted Coat with Fancy Pointed Yoke and

Pleated Back, as illustrated. Made up in a variety of

Fancy Checks and Heather Mixtures. Sizes 26 to 36.

Write for samples and prices.

149



,r\

Leather-lined Mackinaw Coats

Leather-lined Mackinaw Coats, Best "Durabil"

Mackinaw lined with a high grade quality of soft pliable

tanned sheepskin in body and sleeves. Mackinaw in

solid and check patterns, belt with buckle. Two muff

pockets and two side pockets. This coat can also be

supplied fitted with Beaverized Sheep-skin Collar. Sizes

36 to 46.

Write for samples and prices.

150



Mackinaw Coat

Lx)t Xo. 40—Extra heavy Double Breasted Mack-

inaw Coat made with four pockets with flaps, wide shawl

collar, knitted wristlets in sleeves, belt with buckle,

made in assorted patterns with fancy check back. This

Coat can be made with a Beaverized Sheep Skin Collar

is desired. A good heavy serviceable coat for winter

wear. Sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

151



Mackinaw Coat with Beaverized Collar

Style No. 144. All Wool "Durabil" Mackinaw Coat,

Body and Sleeves lined with heavy grey striped mole-

skin. Two pockets with Flap. All around Belt with

Buckle, Shawl Collar of Beaverized Sheepskin, made in

Solid or Check Pattern. Sizes 36 to 46.

Write for Samples and Prices.

152



Ski Jacket

Lot No. 524—Mackinaw Ski Jacket made in plain

color, fawn or navy blue, fitted with 4 pleated pockets

with flaps and buttons, strong knitted waist band and

knitted cuflFs, wide knitted collar, which can be worn
buttoned close to neck or open as illustrated. The ideal

coat for Skiing. Sizes ^ to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application.

153



Lumberman's Pants

No. 235—Lumberman's Pants made from our

celebrated untearable tweed. Dark grey twill or

diamond check pattern. Seams sewn with four cord

thread, buttons sewn on to stay, seat sewn and crotch

reinforced and double stitched. Cut extra large for

ease and comfort in working. Sizes 32 to 44.

Samples and prices upon application.



Men's Trousers

No. 237.—Our fine Pant Department is a feature in

our business to which we are devoting special attention.

In design, make and finish, our garments will be found

strictly up-to-date. We carry a large stock made up

of imported fancy stripes, hair lines, whipcords, Cana-

dian worsteds, bannockburn and tweeds. Sizes range

from 32 to 44.

Samples and prices upon application.



Riding Breeches

No. 221—In Cotton Riding Breeches, we carry a

large assortment made from selected cloths, suitable for

the Canadian summer wear. Bedford Cords, Whipcords,

Duck and Drills. These garments are fashioned to fit

in our own workships. They are warranted to be both

comfortable and durable. Stock sizes range from 32 to

42;

Samples and prices upon application

156



Wool Riding Breeches

No. 222—Selected patterns in all wool materials.

Tweeds and Fancy Mackinaws to match coats shown in

Catalogue. Fashioned to fit in our workshops by exper-

ienced tailors. Comfort and durability full guaranteed.

Sizes 32 to 42.

Samples and prices on application

157



Mackinaw Knickers

No. 237—"Durabil" Brand Pure Wool Mackinaw-

Knickers, the only genuine mackinaw knickers made

in Canada. "Durabil" Mackinaw has a reputation

for warmth and strength that spreads from coast to

coast. "Durabil" Mackinaw is specially manufactured

for the vast army of men employed in the lumbering

camps. Sizes of knickers, 32 to 44.

Samples and prices on application

158



TV^

SECTION OF PANT DEPT.—GRANT-HOLDEN-GRAH AM. Limited

159



ft ^

Boys' Bloomers, Blouses, Etc.

Boys' Bloomers as illustrated. Made from our celebrated
"Durabil" Mackinaw Patterns to match boys' coats shown on
pages 146 to 149. Sizes 24 to 34. Buckle or governor
fasteners.

Boys' Riding Breeches, laced knee "Durabil" Mackinaw.
Cut same style as illustrated. Sizes 24 to 34.

Boys' Blogses and Shirt Waists, made up in various
weights of material for summer and winter wear. Styles as
illustrated. Sizes 12 to 14.

Boys' Golf Stockings—various shades of heathers. Style
as illustrated.

Samples and Prices on Application'

160



>W«:

SECTION OF SHIRT DEPT.—GRANT- HOLDEN-GRAH AM, Limited

Section of Overall Dept.—Grant- Holden-Graham, Limited

161



^
/..

Underwear
Union Ribbed Shirts and
Drawers.

Special Wool, Ribbed
Shirts and Drawers.

Pure Wool, Ribbed
Shirts and Drawers.

Pure Wool Plain Shirts

and Drawers.

Heavy Pure Wool Ribbed Combinations; Medium Pure Wool
Plain Combinations; Men's and Boys' Fleece Lined Combina-
tions; Men's and Boys' 2-Piece Fleece Lined Underwear;
Balbriggan, Natural Wool and Merino Shirts and Drawers;
Balbriggan, Natural Wool and Merino Combinations; Also
several other lines of Fine English made Combinations, in-

cluding the celebrated Britannia Line.

162



White

Duck
Clothing

Long White Coats of Bleached Duck with Double Collar,

Lapel Collar or Upright Collar for Furriers, etc.

Short White Coats of Bleached Duck, with Lapel Collar,

Upright Collar or Vest Collar. 3 pockets, for Grocers, Bar-
bers, etc.

Square Apron of Bleached Duck with detachable Tapes.

Bib Apron of Bleached Duck to fasien around neck.

Samples and Prices on Application.

163



Painters' Overalls

Made from a good quality White Duck in all styles.

Patent brass buttons—all double sewn and strongly

reinforced.

These overalls have met with a big demand, being

a very necessary article for this particular trade.

Smocks to match, sizes 36 to 46.

Samples and Prices on Application

164



Workmen's Overalls

Good quality, Blue, Blue with White stripe and
Plain Black Denims. Bib, patent buttons—all double

sewn and strongly reinforced. Fitted with five pockets

and rule pocket. Cut in different styles giving plenty

of room. Sizes 36 to 46. Smocks to match.

Samples and Prices on Application

165



G.-H.-G. Work Shirts

G. - H. - G. Work
Shirts are made up

in several styles and

all are of finest qual-

ity. A complete stock

is ever ready for

prompt shipment. We
make Shirts of all

descriptions of Flan-

nel, Tweed, Kersey

and Mackinaw.
Choose any style

shown in our Cata-

logue.

Style 10

At any time should

our supply not be

equal to your demand

our facilities are such

as to enable us to

turn them out upon

a moment's notice.

Ask for Prices

and Samples of

Cloths.

style 11

166



G.-H.-G.

Work Shirts

G. - H. - G. Cotton
Work Shirts are made
up in a wide assort-

m e n t of popular
shades and patterns.

Size, ease, freedom
and comfort are ac-

knowledged to be four

very desirable points

always to be had in

G.-H.-G. shirts.

Style 12

Hundreds of mer-
chants not only in

the border sections of

Canada, but many of

the largest of the big
city stores are regu-
lar customers of our
Shirt Department.

They regularly
make us acquainted
with the fact that

once a customer finds

out the name of the
shirt he is wearing is

a G.-H.-G. Brand he
wants no other.

Style 177

Samples and Prices upon Application

167



y.

High Collar

Shirts

Designed and made
Specially for Surveyors,

Engineers, Hunters
and Sportmen's wear.

Flannels, T'weeds and

Custom Made Shirts

in style as illustrated

always in stock.

Half Hose and
Stockings

Long Black Worsted, River Driver,
cord in top.

Long Black Worsted, tufted inside,
string in top. Several weights.

Black Wool Long Stockings, string
in top.

Heavy Fancy Red and Grey Check
Striped Long Stockings.

Heavy Plain Shade Long Stockings.
Medium Weight Long Stockings,
Black, Gray and Fancy.

Men's Half Hose.
Men's Merino Half Hose.
Men's Cotton Half Hose colored
and Black.

Men's Silk Half Hose, colored and
Black.

Men's Cashmere Half Hose, Black,
popular prices.

Men's Heather Rib and Lovat Half
Hose.

Men's Black Rib Half Hose. Men's Hand Knit Socks, 3%, 4 and
5 lb. weights. Men's Wool Socks, all styles and weights.

WRITE FOR SAMPLES AND PRICES,

168



Mitts and Caps

Chopper's Pull-over Mitts. Mule, Horsehide, Deer-

skin unlined, and G.H.G. celebrated Hand Knit Wool
Mitts.

Lined Mitts of all descriptions, including Mochas.
Lowest prices. Samples sent anywhere upon request.

Lined and Unlined Gloves. Mule, Horsehide and
Mocha. With and without string fastener. Get our
prices before placing your order

;
you will find they are

worth while.

Lined and Unlined Gauntlet- Gloves and Mitts.

Large range at prices that ofifer most profitable buying.

Wool Aviator Caps. Medium and heavy weights.

Wool and silk lined. Assorted colors, done up in neat
packages.

Mackinaw and Leather Caps with and without
fur bands. A full and complete range that constantly
offers an assortment most interesting both in style and
price.

Write for samples and prices.

169



Hunter's Genuine

Leather Cap

Corduroy wing, inside

ear lug all around. A very

fine cap for the bush.

^-^^uuiiUlUW

Famous "Witch"

Elk Hunting

Boots

Smoked "Elk" up-

pers waterproofed.

Wing tip, full leather

lined and full bel-

lows tongue. Heavy
o u t s o 1 e s, water-

proofed. Crome

middle soles. Flange

heel.

No. 304, 12 Inches

high.

No. 306, 15 Inches

hieh.

Write for Samples and Prices.

170



Norwegian
Boots

Sport King

Welt

A boot for exacting

wearers. Light and ser-

viceable. Uppers of sel-

ected Brown Oil Grain

Chrome; Vamps and

tips hand sewn and

lasted by welt process.

Outsole and full middle

sole Goodyear sewn.

No. 3299— 9 Inch

No. 3298—12 Inch

No. 3299^—14 Inch

No. 32400 —16 Inch

Deerskin, Horsehide and Jack Buck

Moccasins

Deerskin Moccasins, 6", wax sewed.

Deerskin Moccasins, 10" wax sewed.

Boys' Deerskin, sizes 1 to 6.

Youth's Deerskin, sizes 11 to 2.

Child's Deerskin, sizes 7 to 10

Horsehide Moccasins, 10", wax sewed

Jack Buck Moccasins 10", wax sewed.

Sheep-lined Shoes, with and without sole.

Indian made Moose Moccasins with Cloth tops.

A complete line of Rubbers including Laced Leather

Tops, Felt Insoles, Leather Soles and Heels.

PRICES ON APPLICATION

171



Prospector's and Miner's Footwear

Miner's work requires a parti-

cularly strong boot.

No. 1116. This boot is built for

hard usage and is most comfort-

able fitting. 15 inches high.

style No. 1116

No. 280. Brown
Cariboo Boots, solid

leather throughout, 6

inches high.

style No. 1179

Style No. 280

No. 1179. A good strong

boot of solid leather, 15

inches high.

Writ for Samples and Prices.

172



>

>

All Wool Rugs

Made in a large Assortment of colours. Tartans of

every class. Also complete range of Plain Reversible

Fringe Rugs, and Pullman Rugs—the latter bound,

without fringe, together with a cheap line of Mackinaw

Rugs in assorted colors. Prices on application.

173



'^^^^Ww\T^-

Staple and Novelties

Incidentals that add comfort and serve to make the

man away from home more contented. Van accessories

that take up little room and yet help both the sales and

profits most materially. Prices upon Application. Small

trial assortments shipped upon shortest notice.

Flannelette Blankets.

Wool Blankets, Gray. White and Indian Point.

Bed Spreads.

Down Comforters.

Pillows, Mattresses and Beds.

Sheets and Pillow Cases, made up.

Pillow Casing and Sheeting by the yard.

Table Linens and Napkins.

Table Oilcloth, different widths.

Cheese Cloth.

Mosquito Netting.

Towellings, by the yard, all grades.

Bath and Face Towels.

Linen and Cotton Threads.
;

Leather and Cotton Shoe Laces.

Bachelor Buttons.

Handkerchiefs, White, Khaki, Red and Blue.

Pocket and Dressing Combs.

Pipes, Black and Amber Mouthpieces.

Jute and Cotton Bags.

174



Aluminum Camp Cooking Outfits

Compact and light in weight. Contain all the

necessary articles for camp cooking purposes. Made
from special hard, extra thick aluminum, highly pol-

ished. No seams, joints or solder to leak or give trouble.

Every piece is formed from a whole sheet of metal.

All the pieces in each set nest nicely together in the

largest cooking pot, with the exception of the lOyz inch

frying pan, which fits over the top and serves as a cover

for the whole. Bail handles. Detachable canvas carry-

ing case is supplied with each complete set.

Sizes stocked are for 2, 4, 5 and 6 men.

portion of set will be supplied as desired.

PRICES ON APPLICATION

Anv

Folding Pails

No. 70.—Folding Pail, 10
quart, waterproof duck. May
also be used as Wash Basin.
Lasting and durable.

Write for Prices

MARBLE MATCH BOXES
The celebrated Marble

Match Box is always in stock.

WRITE FOR PRICES IN QUANTITIES



^^

Comfort Camp Stove

Comfort Camp Stoves are safe, reliable and con-

venient. With each stove is five lengths of telescopic

pipe which extends to seven and a half feet.

No. 19—One Hole Size, 20x12^^x12 in.

No. 20—Two " " 24x12^4x12 in.

Weight with Pipes 13^ and 15 lbs.

Prices sent upon application

176



Teslin Cook Stoves

Above illustration shows our Four

Hole Cook Stove. This stove is for

use either in tent or in the open and

has long proved a boon to the camper

and miner. With each stove there

are five leng^s of telescopic pipe

which will extend to nine and a half

feet.

Four Hole size, 27^ x 21J/2 in.

Size of oven, 13^ x 9 x 21j<^ in.

Two Hole Size, 27Yz x 13^ in.

Size of oven, 13^ x 9 x 13^ in.

Prospectors' Axe

No. 75—Made of best steel and having hard rubber

handle. Get our prices for these in quantities.

177



Snowshoes

The celebrated Non-Sag 14"

X 42" Guaranteed Lumber-

man's Style Snowshoes. Also

regular Lumberman's Shoes

in different styles and sizes,

including Boys' and Women's.

PRICES ON APPLICATION.

OTW^

Folding Bakers

Probably no other article

ever invented has done so

much towards comfort and

convenience for the camp

cook. Bakes or roasts absolutely perfect, either with the

open camp fire or camp stove. Each baker has folding shelf

attached and comes with steel baking pan. Bright tin re-

flectors. Ovens built up. Size 19x12x11 inches. Knock down

size, 19x12x2 inches.

178



Camp Table

No. 60—Made of solid hardwood. Size of top,

2 ft. wide and 3 ft. long. Can be packed in very small

space. Cut shows table both folded up and spread out

ready for use.

Camp Table

Xo. 58 — Folding

Camp Table, as cut.

Very strong and com-

pact. Made of ash,

size 24 X 33 in.

Prices on application

179



«,r^.ft\>» ^^**

Camp Bed

No. 85—Camp Bed, as cut. Made very strong

and covered with Brown duck. Measures 3 feet long

when folded up.

Umbrella Folding Chair

No. 55 — Camp Chair,

umbrella style, as cut.

Very strong and durable.

When folded up measures

3 feet by 3 inches square.

Prices sent upon application

180

I



Lumbermen's Bunk
THE STRONGEST BUNK MADE

End Angle Irons to which weave is fastened are

2"xl3/^"x3^". All other angles are V/z'xiyz". Note the
angle resting on floor, drilled for fastening to floor if

necessary, and which also adds to strength of end frames.

The weaves are made of bright tinned steel, using
the Patented Royal Twin Link Fabric with tempered
helicals at end.

Shipped K.D. Only a few bolts are used to set up.

Made in the following sizes :

—

2 feet 6 inches; 3 feet; 3 feet 6 inches; 4 feet;
4 feet 6 inches.

Prices on application.

181



INDEX
Page

Aprons 76, 77
Asbestos Rings 69

Awnings 94-96
Axes and Shields 70, 177

B
Bags 78-90
Bakers, Folding 198

Ballons 58

Beds, Camp 180, 181

Bloomers and Blouses 160

Boots 171, 172
Breeches,

112, 113, 116, 156, 157, 160

Buckets, Water 64

Bunks, Lumbermans 181

C
Cadet Uniforms 114-118
Camp Beds 180, 181

Camp Furniture 175-181
Canoes 92

Caps, 112, 113, 115, 118, 169, 170

Clothing 109-170
Coal Bags 85

Cooking Outfits 175

Cots and Bunks 180, 181

D
Duck 6, 59-61
Duck Clothing 109-118, 163

Dunnage Bags 79

F
Feed Bags 85

Fire Fighting Equipment . . 90

Flag Dept 97-102

Fly Proof Doors and Tent
Linings 68

Folding Pails 175

G
Gloves 169

Grommets "3

Ground Cloths 66

Gun Covers '

"

H
Hammocks, Canvas
Haversacks
Head Nets
Horse Covers 71

Hose ^ _ , , „
Hunting Coats and Suits 110-113

Hunting Vests m. 112

K

. . 103

. . 81

. . 69
74, 75
.. 168

Kit Bags 83

Knickers 116. I'j8

L
Leather Lined Mackinaw
Coats •••

]^^
Leather Coats ^^?

"i ,5
Leather Vests ^^"^

,o?Lumberman's Bunks 181

Lumbermian's Supplies 119

M
Mackinaw Clothing 118, 136-lo3

Mail Bags, Pouches '8

Copyrighted, Ottawa, 1917—

Page
Match Boxes 175
Measurement Form for
Awnings 95

Mitts 169
Moccasins 171
Mos(iuito Canopy 67

O
Oil Tans 171
Overalls 164, 165

P
Pack Sacks 80,82
Pails, Folding 160
Pants Ill, 154, 155, 164
Paulins 72, 73, 103
Piano Covers 91

Polar Sleeping Robes ...105-108
Preservo 64

R
Raincoats 121-131
Riding Breeches

112, 113, 116, 156, 157, 160

Robes, Eiderdown 105-108

Rubbers 171

Rucksacks 80

Rugs, Wool t
173

S
Sails, Boat and Canoe 93

Setting Dies J»: ,^5
Shirts 113, 117, 137, 16j-168

Side Cutters 63

Ski Clothing, 132-135,
139-143, 153, 156, 157, 166-172

Sleep'g Robes & Paulins, 103-108

Slickers "^^'^'170

Snowshoes 1'

°

Sod Cloths and Spark
Arresters ^9

Staple Dry Goods ••••• 1^4

Stockings 118, 160, 168

Stack Covers •• 7^
Stoves/ 176. 177

Stretchers, Canvas ob

Sweaters 120

Tables, Camp 179

Tent Dept 7-5

*

Tent Slides, Stakes bl
141
76

Trousers . .

.

Tump Lines
U

Underwear 162

Unifoi-ms, Cadets 114-118

V
Valises, Canvas 83

Van Supplies 119

Ventilators °^

W
Wagon Covers 73

Wall Pockets ^^
Water Buckets ::,v-;;Ai?o
Wind Breakers, 126, 134, 140-142

5 Wrestling Mats t>5

-Grant-Holden-Graham, Limited

182










